## ANTI-DISCRIMINATION CELL, ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR

Assam University, Silchar has constituted the Anti-Discrimination Cell in compliance to the UGC Regulations, 2012 (Promotion of Equity in Higher Educational Institutions and Grievance Redressal) with the following members to look after the students related matters.

1.	Prof. Ajit Kumar Baishya	Chairperson
2.	Dr. L. N. Sethi	Member
3.	Dr. Atri Deshamukhya	Member
4.	Dr. Paritosh Mondol	Member
5.	Shri Niharendu Dhar	Member-Convenor

The Cell will look into the matters (if any) of depriving a student or a group of students on the basis of caste, creed, religion, language, ethnicity, gender, disability of access etc. to education of any type or at any level.

The Cell will try to safeguard the interest of the students without any prejudice to their caste, creed, religion etc. and also to eliminate discrimination against or harassment of any students in all forms as well as to promote equality among students of all sections of the society in Assam University.

The student/s can contact the Cell in the below mentioned address:

Prof. Ajit Kumar Baishya

**Anti-Discrimination Officer** 

**Dept. of Linguistics** 

Assam University, Silchar-788 011

Mobile No. 09435566247

Or

Shri Niharendu Dhar

**Member-Convenor** 

**Anti-Discrimination Cell** 

Assistant Registrar, Examination Section, Assam University, Silchar-788 011

Mobile No. 09435723047

Email: antidiscell@gmail.com